

BID SUMMARY													
TIMBER PONDS ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II													
BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 16, 2023													
NAME				LUCAS BROTHERS, INC		CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING LLC		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES LLC		S BROTHERS INC		S & G PAVING, INC	
ADDRESS				80 AMBOY ROAD		67 BEAVER AVE STE 25		1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD		PO BOX 317		224C FORSGAGE DRIVE	
CITY / STATE ZIP				MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751		ANNANDALE, NJ 08801		OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857		SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08882		JAMESBURG, NJ 08831	
BID GUARANTEE				10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000	
SURETY				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID ITEM No.	BIB ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 14,985.88	\$14,985.88
2	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, MUNICIPAL POLICE	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
5	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 133,024.76	\$133,024.76	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 243,840.00	\$243,840.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2" X 4"	UNIT	61	\$ 1.00	\$61.00	\$ 5.00	\$305.00	\$ 100.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$4,880.00	\$ 62.71	\$3,825.31
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
8	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$ 115.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 30.00	\$1,500.00
9	REMOVE AND REPAIR ROADWAY BASE, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	SY	1,669	\$ 0.01	\$16.69	\$ 2.50	\$4,172.50	\$ 37.00	\$61,753.00	\$ 36.00	\$60,084.00	\$ 50.00	\$83,450.00
10	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	1,669	\$ 0.01	\$16.69	\$ 2.25	\$3,755.25	\$ 15.00	\$25,035.00	\$ 7.00	\$11,683.00	\$ 40.00	\$66,760.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	35,411	\$ 3.65	\$129,250.15	\$ 3.00	\$106,233.00	\$ 4.00	\$141,644.00	\$ 4.50	\$159,349.50	\$ 5.35	\$189,448.85
12	TACK COAT	GAL	1,771	\$ 0.01	\$17.71	\$ 3.75	\$6,641.25	\$ 5.00	\$8,855.00	\$ 8.00	\$14,168.00	\$ 6.00	\$10,626.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	4,072	\$ 100.00	\$407,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$366,480.00	\$ 96.00	\$390,912.00	\$ 94.00	\$382,768.00	\$ 130.00	\$529,360.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE FOR LEVELING, 0 TO 2" THICK	TON	1,481	\$ 0.01	\$14.81	\$ 90.00	\$133,290.00	\$ 95.00	\$140,695.00	\$ 94.00	\$139,214.00	\$ 130.00	\$192,530.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 5" THICK, 2 LIFTS	TON	369	\$ 0.01	\$3.69	\$ 60.00	\$22,140.00	\$ 95.00	\$35,055.00	\$ 93.00	\$34,317.00	\$ 140.00	\$51,660.00
16	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	LF	1,000	\$ 0.01	\$10.00	\$ 0.50	\$500.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,000.00
17	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	382	\$ 92.00	\$35,144.00	\$ 95.00	\$36,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$76,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$71,816.00	\$ 694.36	\$265,245.52
18	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	64	\$ 105.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$12,480.00	\$ 699.29	\$44,754.56
19	21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	72	\$ 105.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$14,040.00	\$ 699.27	\$50,347.44
20	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	32	\$ 120.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 165.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 216.00	\$6,912.00	\$ 1,044.14	\$33,412.48
21	27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	185	\$ 145.00	\$26,825.00	\$ 135.00	\$24,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$60,125.00	\$ 228.00	\$42,180.00	\$ 673.69	\$124,632.65
22	22"x34" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	LF	24	\$ 200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$4,560.00	\$ 425.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 719.19	\$17,260.56
23	6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	LF	960	\$ 30.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 32.75	\$31,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$62,400.00
24	CONNECT EXISTING ROOF DRAIN/SUMP PUMP TO UNDERDRAIN	UNIT	13	\$ 340.00	\$4,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$650.00	\$ 385.00	\$5,005.00	\$ 450.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$52,000.00
25	LEADER DRAIN	UNIT	2	\$ 220.00	\$440.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9,000.00
26	INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$39,000.00
27	RESET EXISTING INLET, TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	3	\$ 350.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00
28	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$5,750.00
29	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	47	\$ 2,400.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$109,275.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$150,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$305,500.00
30	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00
31	CURB PIECE N ECO, 6"	UNIT	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	27	\$ 950.00	\$25,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$86,400.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$18,000.00
34	RESET CASTING, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	8	\$ 130.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 635.00	\$5,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00
35	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (GRASS AREA)	UNIT	155	\$ 220.00	\$34,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$170,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$255,750.00	\$ 880.00	\$136,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$542,500.00
36	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB BOX AND ROD (PAVEMENT AREA)	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 880.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00
37	RELOCATE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00
38	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	41	\$ 200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$60,475.00	\$ 600.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$32,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$75,850.00
39	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	549	\$ 95.00	\$52,155.00	\$ 150.00	\$82,350.00	\$ 115.00	\$63,135.00	\$ 120.00	\$65,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$82,350.00
40	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	528	\$ 95.00	\$50,160.00	\$ 230.00	\$121,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$73,920.00	\$ 185.00	\$97,680.00
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	UNIT	20	\$ 550.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$9,000.00
42	REMOVE AND REPLASCE BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	2,675	\$ 40.00	\$107,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$176,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$107,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$104,325.00	\$ 48.50	\$129,737.50
43	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB JOINT REPLACEMENT	UNIT	1,056	\$ 11.00	\$11,616.00	\$ 12.50	\$13,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$36,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,448.00	\$ 50.00	\$52,800.00
44	6" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB WITH CONCRETE CRADLE	LF	220	\$ 40.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 50.25	\$11,055.00	\$ 50.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$8,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$22,000.00
45	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	20	\$ 40.00	\$800.00	\$ 50.25	\$1,005.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$760.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,500.00
46	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8" WIDE	LF	60	\$ 4.00	\$240.00	\$ 4.00	\$240.00	\$ 3.96	\$237.60	\$ 6.00	\$360.00	\$ 4.45	\$267.00
47	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	LF	165	\$ 8.30	\$1,369.50	\$ 7.75	\$1,278.75	\$ 7.92	\$1,306.80	\$ 20.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 8.85	\$1,460.25
48	RELOCATE SIGN	UNIT	4	\$ 175.00	\$700.00	\$ 165.00	\$660.00	\$ 165.00	\$660.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 185.00	\$740.00
49	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	33	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 49.50	\$1,633.50	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,815.00
50	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	300	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 35.60	\$10,680.00
51	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	300	\$ 3.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 9.25	\$2,775.00
52	STRAW MULCHING	SY	300	\$ 3.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 2.00	\$600.00	\$ 23.55	\$7,065.00
53	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 6" THICK	SY	53	\$ 95.00	\$5,035.00	\$ 215.00	\$11,395.00	\$ 150.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$7,420.00	\$ 225.00	\$11,925.00
54	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPAIR	SY	26	\$ 85.00	\$2,210.00	\$ 130.00	\$3,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 225.00	\$5,850.00
	TOTAL				\$1,340,340.00		\$1,737,465.75		\$2,064,791.90		\$2,109,515.00		\$3,444,444.00
A-1	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	-4,072	\$ 100.00	-\$407,200.00	\$ 90.00	-\$366,480.00	\$ 96.00	-\$390,912.00	\$ 94.00	-\$382,768.00	\$ 130.00	-\$529,360.00
A-2	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK (VIRGIN MIX)	TON	4,072	\$ 115.00	\$468,280.00	\$ 105.50	\$429,596.00	\$ 110.00	\$447,920.00	\$ 109.00	\$443,848.00	\$ 145.00	\$590,440.00
	ALTERNATE BID TOTAL				\$1,401,420.00		\$1,800,581.75		\$2,121,799.90		\$2,170,595.00		\$3,505,524.00